

6th April, 2021
(D/L 83)
(SKB)

W.P.A. 8594 of 2021
(Via Video Conference)

Bhola Nath Das
Versus
Indian Oil Corporation Limited and others

Mr. Sagar Bandyopadhyaya,
Ms. Soma Roychowdhury,
Mr. Arabinda Pathak
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Subhendu Halder,
Mr. S. Nandi
... for the respondents.

Affidavit of service filed in Court today be kept
with the records.

This is a case which arises out of termination
of a dealership of petroleum product.

Learned advocate for the petitioner submits
that the termination has been done by the authority
without jurisdiction.

After hearing the submissions, I do not find
any scope to pass any interim order at this stage.

This matter cannot be decided without
exchange of affidavits.

Accordingly, let affidavit-in-opposition be filed
within three weeks from date. Reply, if any, be filed
one week thereafter.

The matter will appear in the list under the
heading "For Hearing" in the monthly list of June,
2021.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)