

20.07.2021
(S/L-04)
Ct.-24
(Susanta)

(Via Video Conference)

W.P.A. 8594 of 2021

Bholanath Das

-Vs-

Indian Oil Corporation Limited & Ors.

Mr. Sagar Bandyopadhyay,
Ms. Soma Kar Ghosh,
Mr. Arabinda Pathak,
..... For the Petitioner.

Mr. Subhendu Halder,
..... For the Respondents.

On the prayer of the learned advocate representing the respondents time to file the affidavit-in-opposition is extended peremptorily till 6th August, 2021; reply thereto, if any, be filed within 18th August, 2021.

Let the matter appear in the list on 20th August, 2021 for hearing.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)