

23.08.2021
SL No. 5
Court No. 24
(P.M.)

WPA 8594 of 2021

**Bhola Nath Das
Vs
Indian Oil Corporation Limited & Ors.
(Via Video Conference)**

Mr. Sagar Bandyopadhyay,
Ms. Soma Kar Ghosh,
Mr. Abhishek Banerjee,
Mr. Arabinda Pathak
... for the petitioner

Mr. Subhendu Halder,
Ms. Shreya Nandi

... for the respondents

Affidavit-in-opposition and reply filed thereto in Court today are taken on record.

The learned advocate representing the respondents is directed to take specific instruction as to whether the Deputy General Manager (RS), Haldia Divisional Office has the authority to issue the notice of termination as he represented the Company before the hearing officer i.e. the Chief General Manager.

Let the matter appear in the list for hearing on 10th September, 2021.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)