

80 23.09.2022
tbsr Ct. 39

**WPA 8594 of 2021
CAN 1 of 2022**

Mr. R. Lakhmani
Mr. Vikash Singh
Mr. R. N. Bandyopadhyay
.....for the petitioner

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner, let this matter appear in the list along with the connected application being CAN 1 of 2022 on 27.09.2022.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)