

67 09.11.2022
tbsr Ct. 39

WPA 8594 of 2021

CAN 1 of 2022

CAN 2 of 2022

Bholanath Das

Vs.

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. & Ors.

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani

Mr. Vikash Singh

Ms. Arunima Mukhopadhyay

.....for the petitioner

Mr. Subhendu Halder

Ms. Shreya Nandi

.....for the respondent no.1

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the IOCL submits that the application being CAN 2 of 2022, filed on behalf of his client, be listed with the main application.

Let this matter appear in the list for further hearing along with the application being CAN 2 of 2022 on 17.11.2022.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)