

50
19.12.2022
ssi
Ct 39

CPAN 1165 of 2022
in
WPA 8594 of 2021
CAN 1 of 2022, CAN 2 of 2022

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani
Mr. Vikash Singh
Ms. Arunima Mukhopadhyay
...for the petitioner
Mr. Subhrendu Halder
..for the respondent

IN RE: CPAN 1165 of 2022

Opposition filed on behalf of the alleged contemnor is taken on record.

Let reply be filed within a week from the reopening of the Court after the ensuing "Winter Vacation".

Copy of the same shall be handed over to the learned counsel for the other side.

Further prayer is made by the petitioner to serve copy of the orders passed the copy of the writ petition to the added respondent within a week from this date. An affidavit of service to that effect shall be filed on the next date.

List this matter on 13.01.2023.

IN RE: WPA 8594 of 2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for extension of the interim order granted earlier.

Learned counsel for the respondent opposes the same.

Let a fresh interim order be granted in terms of the

earlier interim order and the same shall remain operation till 20.01.2023.

Parties shall act on a server copy of this order, duly downloaded from the official website of this Court

(Jay Sengupta, J.)