

1
19.01.2023
ssi
Ct 39

CPAN 1165 of 2022
in
WPA 8594 of 2021
IA NO: CAN 1 of 2022, CAN 2 of 2022

Bholanath Das
-vs-
Indian Oil Corporation Limited & ors.

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani
Mr. Vikash Singh
Mr. Rathindranath Banerjee
...for the petitioner
Ms. Shreya Nandi
...for the respondents

Before signing the order dictated in Court yesterday, perused the records. I felt that there was need to seek certain clarifications. Therefore, I recalled the order that was verbally dictated on 18.01.2023 and took up the matter for further hearing under the heading "To Be Mentioned".

Heard the learned counsels for the parties.

On the joint prayer of the learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties, let this matter come up in the list for further hearing under the heading "Application" on 03.02.2023.

Urgent photostat certified copies of this order may be delivered to the learned Advocates for the parties, if applied for, upon compliance of all formalities.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)

