

37 03.02.2023
NB Ct. 39

CPAN 1165 of 2022
In
WPA 8594 of 2021
CAN 1 of 2022
CAN 2 of 2022

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani,
Mr. Vikash Singh,
Mr. R. N. Banerjee.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Subhrendu Halder,
Ms. Shreya Nandi.
...for the respondents.

On the joint prayer of the learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties, list this matter on 10th March, 2023.

The interim order of stay granted earlier shall remain extended till 17th March, 2023.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order be supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)