

85&86 21.03.2023
NB Ct. 39

WPA 8594 of 2021
CAN 1 of 2023
With
CPAN 355 of 2023

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani,
Mr. R. N. Bandopadhyay.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Soham Kumar.
...for the respondents.

An adjournment is prayed for on behalf of the learned
counsel appearing for the oil company in the writ petition.

On such prayer, list this matter for hearing under the
same heading on 24th March, 2023 at 2 p.m..

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order be supplied to
the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)