

14th March, 2024
(D/L No.5)
Ct. No.654
(SKB)

W.P.A.8594 of 2021
With
CAN 1 of 2022

Bholanath Das
Versus
Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. and others

Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Rachit Lakhmani,
Mr. R. N. Bandyopadhyay,
Mr. Piyush Kumar
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Subhrendu Halder,
Mr. Abhirup Halder
... for the respondent nos.1 to 6.

Heard Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner. He seeks accommodation to make further submissions on the point of law.

Let the matter appear on 5th April, 2024 under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)