

21.05.2024

Ct. no.654

Sl. No.6

ss

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
(Appellate Side)

W.P.A. 8594 of 2021
CAN 1 of 2022

Bholanath Das
Vs.
Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. & ors.

Mr. Rachit Lakhmoni
Mr. R. N. Bandyopadhyay
Mr. Piyush Kumar
... for the petitioner

Mr. Subhrendu Halder
... for the respondent nos.1 to 6

Mr. Sourav Kumar Mukherjee
Mr. Koushik Chowdhury
Ms. Sahana Pal
Ms. Soumyadipa Kanu
.. for the respondent no.7

Heard Mr. Rachit Lakhmoni, learned Advocate for the petitioner, who places his argument on the point of law.

Due to paucity of time hearing could not be concluded.

Let the matter appear on **24th June, 2024** under the same heading at the **top**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)