

08.07.2024
SL No.24
Court No.24
Ali

**WPA 8594 of 2021
With
IA No. CAN 1 of 2022**

**Bholanath Das
Versus
Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. & Ors.**

Mr. R.N. Bandyopadhyay
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Subhrendu Hlder,
Mr. A. Halder
.....for the respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

Mr. Sourav Kumar Mukherjee,
Mr. Koushik Chowdhury,
Ms. Sahana Pal,
Ms. Soumyadipa Kanu
....for the respondent No. 7.

Learned advocate for the petitioner submits that the matter was extensively heard by a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court though it was not made part heard. He submits that the matter may be released, so that, petitioner may approach before the Co-ordinate Bench.

Having heard the submission of the learned advocate for the petitioner, the matter be released from list of this Court.

Parties are at liberty to approach The Hon'ble The Chief Justice for assigning the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)