

25.09.2024

Sl no. 4

Ct no. 39

P.M.

WPA 8594 OF 2021

CAN 1 of 2022

Bholanath Das

- Vs -

Indian Oil Corporation & Ors.

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani,

Mr. R. N. Bandyopadhyay,

Mr. Piyush Kumar

... for the petitioner

Mr. Saptansu Basu, Sr. Adv,

Mr. Subhrendu Halder,

Mr. Abhirup Halder

.... For respondent No. 1 to 6

Mr. Sourav Kr. Mukherjee,

Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury,

Ms. Soumyadipa Kanu

... for the respondent No. 7.

Mr. Saptansu Basu, learned senior advocate
appearing for respondent No. 1 to 6 Indian Oil
Corporation Limited concludes his argument.

Mr. Sourav Kr. Mukherjee, learned advocate for
the respondent No. 7 seeks accommodation to place
his arguments.

List this matter on 13th November, 2024.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)