

10.04.2025
Sl. No. 03.
D/L.
Mithun
Ct.No.39.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPA 8594 of 2021
with
IA No: CAN 1 of 2022
[Assigned]**

**Bholanath Das
Vs.
Indian Oil Corporation & Ors.**

Mr. Ratnanka Banerjee,
Mr. Rachit Lakhmani,
Mr. R.N. Bandopadhyay

..for the petitioner

Mr. Sourav Kumar Mukherjee,
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury,
Ms. Soumoyadipa Kanu

...for respondent no.7

Mr. Subhrendu Halder,
Mr. Abhirup Haldar

...for respondent nos.1 to 6.

Mr. Sourav Kumar Mukherjee, learned Advocate
for the respondent no.7, concludes his argument.

Mr. Subhrendu Halder, learned Advocate for the
respondent nos.1 to 6- IOCL submits that the original
record along with true copies could not be produced as
some of the original documents are misplaced and
searching is going on. He seeks some accommodation.

Let the records be produced by respondent nos. 1
to 6 – IOCL as directed earlier vide order dated 19th
December, 2024 and 7th January, 2025 on the
returnable date.

List this matter on **14th May, 2025.**

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)