

29.01.2026
Sl. No.229(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPA 8594 of 2021
IA NO: CAN/1/2022
[Assigned]**

Bholanath Das

Versus

Indian Oil Corporation & Ors.

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani,
Mr. R.N. Bandopadhyay,
Mr. Piyush Kumar,
Ms. Rupsha Chattopadhyay

..for the Petitioner.

Mr. Subhrendu Halder,
Mr. Abhirup Haldar

...for the Respondent Nos.1 to 6.

Mr. Sourav Kumar Mukherjee,
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury,
Ms. S. Pal
Ms. Soumoyadipa Kanu

...for Respondent No.7.

1. Heard Mr. Rachit Lakhmani, learned Advocate for the petitioner, who concludes his argument. He seeks short accommodation to file his written notes of argument.
2. Written notes of argument filed on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 to 6, Indian Oil Corporation is taken on record.
3. Written notes of argument filed on behalf of the respondent No.7 is also taken on record.
3. List this matter on **12th February, 2026** at **2.00 pm** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)