

06.05.2026
Sl. No.50(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

(Assigned)

W.P.A. No. 8594 of 2021

With

CAN 1 of 2022

Bholanath Das

Versus

Indian Oil Corporation & Ors.

Mr. Piysh Kumar

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Subhrendu Halder,

Mr. Abhirup Haldar

...for the Respondent Nos.1 to 6.

Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury,

Ms. Soumoyadipa Kanu,

Mr. D. De

...for the Respondent No.7.

1. Mr. Piyush Kumar, learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks accommodation to file written notes of argument.

2. List this matter on **13th May, 2026**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)