

20.05.2026
Sl. No.32
Ct. No.14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/8594/2021
BHOLANATH DAS
VS
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION AND ORS.
IA NO: CAN/1/2022

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani
Mr. Rathindra Nath Bandyopadhyay
Mr. Piyush Kumar
Ms. Rupsha Chatterjee

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Subhrendu Halder
Mr. Abhirup Halder

...for IOCL.

Mr. Koushik Chowdhury
Mr. Soumoyadipa Kanu
Mr. Durlav De

...for the Respondent No.7.

1. Written notes of argument filed by the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Hearing is concluded.
3. Judgment is reserved.
4. Matter is made CAV.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)